IN THE SUPREME COURT OF IOWA Supreme Court No. 22-0380 Black Hawk County No. FECR234717

STATE OF IOWA, Plaintiff-Appellee,

VS.

CHAD ALLEN STATON, Defendant-Appellant.

APPEAL FROM THE IOWA DISTRICT COURT FOR BLACK HAWK COUNTY THE HONORABLE LINDA M. FANGMAN, JUDGE

APPELLEE'S BRIEF

BRENNA BIRD Attorney General of Iowa

SHERYL SOICH

Assistant Attorney General Hoover State Office Building, 2nd Floor Des Moines, Iowa 50319 (515) 281-5976 (515) 281-8894 (fax) sherri.soich@ag.iowa.gov

BRIAN WILLIAMS Black Hawk County Attorney

ATTORNEYS FOR PLAINTIFF-APPELLEE

FINAL

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	3
STATEMENT OF THE ISSUES PRESENTED FOR REVIEW	3
ROUTING STATEMENT	9
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	9
ARGUMENT	ا8
I. Substantial evidence supports Staton's convictions for second-degree sexual abuse, third-degree sexual abuse, and incest	
II. The trial court properly admitted evidence of Staton's prior sexual abuse of the victim 2	
III.The trial court did not infringe on Staton's right to allocution by interrupting defense counsel	\$7
CONCLUSION	14
REQUEST FOR NONORAL SUBMISSION	14
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE	15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

State Cases

State v. Arne, 579 N.W2d 318 (Iowa 1998)24
State v. Atkins, No. 20-0488, 2023 WL 3895198 (Iowa Ct. App. Sept. 1, 2021)
State v. Birch, No. 99-1833, 2000 WL 1520258 (Iowa Ct. App. Oct. 13, 2000)
State v. Blaufuss, No. 15-2174, 2016 WL 6396345 (Iowa Ct. App. Oct. 26, 2016)
State v. Christensen, 201 N.W.2d 457 (Iowa 1972)38
State v. Coleman, No. 02-0423, 2003 WL 21919175 (Iowa Ct. App. 2003)
State v. Cox, 781 N.W.2d 757 (Iowa 2010)
State v. Craig, 562 N.W.2d 633 (Iowa 1997) 37, 38, 39
State v. Crawford, 972 N.W.2d (Iowa 2022)19
State v. Edouard, 854 N.W.2d 421 (Iowa 2014)19
State v. Elston, 735 N.W.2d 196 (Iowa 2007)
State v. Frake, 450 N.W.2d 817 (Iowa 1990)20
State v. Gay, 526 N.W.2d 294 (Iowa 1995)18
State v. Hall, 371 N.W.2d 187 (Iowa Ct. App. 1985)20
State v. Hennings, 791 N.W.2d 828 (Iowa 2010)18
State v. Hildreth, 582 N.W.2d 167 (Iowa 1998)21
State v. Howell, 557 N.W.2d 908 (Iowa Ct. App. 1996) 27
State v. Jordan, 663 N.W.2d 877 (Iowa 2003)
State v. Kinkade, 43 N.W.2d 736 (Iowa 1950)30

State v. Larsen, 512 N.W.2d 803 (Iowa Ct. App. 1993) 34
State v. Lopez, 633 N.W.2d 774 (Iowa 2001)23
State v. Lusk, No. 15-1294, 2016 WL 4384672 (Iowa Ct. App. Aug. 17, 2016)
State v. Maestas, 224 N.W.2d 248 (Iowa 1974)30
State v. Millsap, 547 N.W.2d 8 (Iowa Ct. App. 1996)
State v. Moss, No. 21-1301, 2023 WL 152480 (Iowa Ct. App. Jan. 11, 2023)
State v. Musser, 721 N.W.2d 758 (Iowa 2006) 20, 24
State v. Nitcher, 720 N.W.2d 547 (Iowa 2006)19, 20
State v. Parker, 747 N.W.2d 196 (Iowa 2008) 36
State v. Patterson, 161 N.W.2d 736 (Iowa 1968) 38, 39
State v. Plaster, 424 N.W.2d 226 (Iowa 1988) 28
State v. Price, 365 N.W.2d 632 (Iowa Ct. App. 1985)
State v. Proctor, 585 N.W.2d 841 (Iowa 1998)
State v. Putman, 848 N.W.2d 1 (Iowa 2014) 26, 27
State v. Query, 594 N.W.2d 438 (Iowa Ct. App. 1999)
State v. Reyes, 744 N.W.2d 95 (Iowa 2008)29, 30, 31
State v. Roby, No. 05-0630, 2006 WL 2706124 (Iowa Ct. App. 2006)
State v. Sanford, 814 N.W.2d 611 (Iowa 2012)20
State v. Schaffer, 524 N.W.2d 453 (Iowa Ct. App. 1996)30
State v. Seevansha, 495 N.W.2d 354 (Iowa Ct. App. 1992) 30
State v. Spaulding, 313 N.W.2d 878 (Iowa 1981)29

State v. Stacy, No. 05-0475, 2006 WL 469022 (Iowa Ct. App. Mar. 1, 2006)41, 42
State v. Tharp, 372 N.W.2d 280 (Iowa 1985)30
State v. Thomas, 520 N.W.2d 311 (Iowa 1994)
State v. Trane, 934 N.W.2d 447 (Iowa 2019)21
State v. Turner, No. 03-0992, 2004 WL 1396179 (Iowa Ct. App. 2004)
State v. Wheeler, 403 N.W.2d 58 (Iowa Ct. App. 1987) 20, 23, 24
State v. Williams, 695 N.W.2d 23 (Iowa 2005)20
State v. Williams, 721 N.W.2d 23 (Iowa 2005)24
State v. Wright, No. 12-2138, 2014 WL 956064 (Iowa Ct. App. Mar. 12, 2014)
State Statute
Iowa Code § 701.1128, 31
State Rules
Iowa R. Crim. P. 2.23(3)(d)
Iowa R. Evid. 5.103(a)
Iowa R. Evid. 5.401
Iowa R. Evid. 5.403
Iowa R. Evid. 5.404(b)
Other Authorities
Laurie Kratky Doré, <i>Iowa Practice Series: Evidence</i> § 5.404:6(4) (2022-23 ed.)31
